SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, September 23, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Warhit, Taylor and Golia, JJ.

2024-08844
COURT:

1 2023-02510
COURT: Supreme

2 2021-00359
COURT: Supreme

3 2022-01635
COURT: Supreme

4 2021-07112
COURT: Supreme

5 2020-05682
COURT: Supreme

6 2021-01993
COURT: Supreme

7 2020-05302
COURT: Supreme

2020-07502
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-06211
COURT: Supreme

9 2021-02165
COURT: Supreme

10 2022-09993
COURT: Supreme

11 2023-07549
COURT: Supreme
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People ex rel. Igbokwe on behalf of Samuel v Warden of Rikers Island

COUNTY: J/0:

People v Ancona, Joseph

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People v Palacios, Miguel Angel
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Wildman

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
People v Lagoa, Felix
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

New Hope Christian Church, Inc. v Parks
COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

New Hope Christian Church, Inc. v Parks
COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

Pine Valley Center, LLC v Jacobs
COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

Pine Valley Center, LLC v Jacobs
COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

UNDATED

RENDERED:02/07/2023

RENDERED:11/02/2020

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Estate of Toni Anne Simeone v Intermed Medical of N.Y.,

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Darrisaw v Interfaith Medical Center

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
US Bank v Hirschman

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
S&P Pharmacy Corp. v Syed

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

02/25/2022

08/23/2021

06/22/2020

02/26/2021

05/19/2020

08/21/2020

06/15/2020

02/23/2021

08/18/2022

04/24/2023
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12 2023-00380
COURT: Supreme

13 2023-04040
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-01097
COURT: Supreme

15 2023-01578
COURT: Supreme

16 2023-00943
COURT: Supreme

17 2023-05530
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-07971
COURT: Supreme

19 2023-07001
COURT: Supreme

20 2023-07969
COURT: Supreme

KNG Realty NY Co., LLC v Halpern
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Pillco v 160 Dikeman Street LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Great Neck Library v Kaeyer, Garment & Davidson Architects,

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Farrell v Keldiyarov
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Steinberg v Bais Yaakov Council, Inc

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Juliano v Indig

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Chachere v Poulos

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A v Jackson

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
LCS Capital, LLC v Luis
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED:

UNDATED

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:
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11/17/2022

P.C.

12/16/2022

01/10/2023

12/02/2022

01/31/2023

04/27/2023

03/10/2023

05/25/2023



