SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, September 23, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Warhit, Taylor and Golia, JJ.

2024-08844 COURT:	People ex rel. Igbokwe on behalf of Samuel v Ward COUNTY: J/O:	len of Rike UNDATED	ers Island
1 2023-02510 COURT: Supreme	People v Ancona, Joseph COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:02/07/2023
2 2021-00359 COURT: Supreme	People v Palacios, Miguel Angel COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:11/02/2020
3 2022-01635 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Wildman COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	02/25/2022
4 2021-07112 COURT: Supreme	People v Lagoa, Felix COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	08/23/2021
5 2020-05682 COURT: Supreme	New Hope Christian Church, Inc. v Parks COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	06/22/2020
6 2021-01993 COURT: Supreme	New Hope Christian Church, Inc. v Parks COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	02/26/2021
7 2020-05302 COURT: Supreme	Pine Valley Center, LLC v Jacobs COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	05/19/2020
2020-07502 COURT: Supreme	Pine Valley Center, LLC v Jacobs COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	08/21/2020
8 2020-06211 COURT: Supreme	Estate of Toni Anne Simeone v Intermed Medical of COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	N.Y., Inc	 06/15/2020
9 2021-02165 COURT: Supreme	Darrisaw v Interfaith Medical Center COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	02/23/2021
10 2022-09993 COURT: Supreme	US Bank v Hirschman COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	08/18/2022
11 2023-07549 COURT: Supreme	S&P Pharmacy Corp. v Syed COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	04/24/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION: SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, September 23, 2024 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Warhit, Taylor and Golia, JJ.

12 2023-00380 COURT: Supreme	KNG Realty NY Co., LLC v	Halpern J/O: Order	DATED:	11/17/2022
13 2023-04040 COURT: Supreme	Pillco v 160 Dikeman Str COUNTY: Kings	reet LLC J/O: Order	UNDATED	
14 2023-01097 COURT: Supreme	Great Neck Library v Kae COUNTY: Nassau	eyer, Garment & Davidso J/O: Order		P.C. 12/16/2022
15 2023-01578 COURT: Supreme	Farrell v Keldiyarov COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	01/10/2023
16 2023-00943 COURT: Supreme	Steinberg v Bais Yaakov COUNTY: Kings	Council, Inc J/O: Order	DATED:	12/02/2022
17 2023-05530 COURT: Supreme	Juliano v Indig COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	01/31/2023
18 2023-07971 COURT: Supreme	Chachere v Poulos COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	04/27/2023
19 2023-07001 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A v COUNTY: Kings	7 Jackson J/0: Order	DATED:	03/10/2023
20 2023-07969 COURT: Supreme	LCS Capital, LLC v Luis COUNTY: Queens	J/0: Order	DATED:	05/25/2023